February 5, 2023

Membership 353 [ Sunday School Enroll. 95
11:00 Worship 71 |Sunday School Atten. 4]
General Receipts | $ 4038.10 |Hospitality $100.00
Regular Offering |$ 3938.10 | Building Fund $100.00
Benevolence Fund |$ 0.00

Feb Tellers: Alice Smith & Lynn Walton

Feb Ushers: Paul Greggs, Buddy Hogge & Howard Warren

Today:
Jayme & Brody Sanford

Older Child:

Young Child:  Sonya Anthony
Infant Nursery: Lynn Walton

SS Nursery:
Deacon:

Howard Warren
Barry Milligan

Next Week:

D. Gandee & M. Gandee

Joyce Marshall
TBD

Howard Warren
Stewart Wood

I
Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Barry Milligan and his :
church families: Nancy Dyson, Chris Gibbons, Ricky Green, |

I

I

I

Gail Mongold, Jamie Moore, Steve Moret and Troy Walls.

I
I
I
: Carol Hall, Charlie Holt, Maribel Loveland, Sandy McElfresh,
I
I

Birthdays & Anniversaries 2/12/23—2/18/23

Anniversaries:
None
Birthdays:
2/12: Brendan Greggs

2/13: Hope Hutson
2/18: Ann Hogge

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE CHURCH OFFICE:
secretary@gloptbaptist.org or 804-642-2553

Welcome To

Gloucester Point Baptist Church

7741 Terrapin Cove Road
P.O. Box 305
Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062
www.gloptbaptist.org
Phone: (804) 642-2555

Pastor Mike Mines
Margaret Sarratori
Connie Stewart
Dr. Paul R. Garber
Members

Guest Pastor
Director of Music
CYM Coordinator

Pastor Emeritus
Ministers



We thank Ged you are here and hope you get to fnow Jesus by
seceiving Jtis love and Ftis church’s ministiies. Please fill cut a
“Welcame ax CAR.E. Card” & place it in the offering plate.
11:00 am

WORSHIP February 12, 2023

PRELUDE

CALL TOWORSHIP * 476vs 1 & 3
HYMN OF PRAISE * 203 vs All

WELCOME/ANNOUNCMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER

“Be Strong in the Lord”
“His Name is Wonderful”

Barry Milligan, Deacon
Barry Milligan, Deacon

ANTHEM Chancel Choir

PARALLEL SCRIPTURE : Luke 14:1-6 Kayla Drexler

HYMN OF OFFERING * 502vs 1 & 2 "Open My Eyes, That | May See”

OFFERTORY PRAYER Barry Milligan, Deacon
OFFERING
DOXOLOGY * Hymn 253

SCRIPTURE: Numbers 22:23 Pastor Mike Mines
MESSAGE: “Free Your Mind and the Rest Will Follow”

HYMN OF INVITATION * 294
(please use your hymnals)

“Have Thine Own Way Lord”

CLOSING PRAYER
CLOSING CHORUS * 386

Pastor Mike Mines
“The Family of God”

POSTLUDE Please take this time to greet one another

*Congregation Stands

“Us you go, matke disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

CLOSING CHORUS #386

“The Family of God“
I'm so glad I’'m a part of the family of God-

I've been washed in the fountain, cleansed by His blood!

Joint heirs with Jesus as we travel this sod;
For I'm part of the family, the family of God.

2/12/23

2/13/23

2/14/23
2/15/23

2/16/23
2/17/23
2/18/23

This Week’s Opportunities:

9:15
9:45
11:00
12:00
2:00

6:30
9:30
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:30

6:30
9:00
6:00

2/12/23-2/18/23

am
am
am
pm
pm

pm
am
pm
pm
pm
pm

pm
am
pm

SS Breakfast/Seekers & Romans
Sunday School

Worship Service

Children’s Council Meeting
C.A.R.E./Barry Milligan

WMU Focus Week (13th—19th)
AHG Ministry Team Meeting
Community Morning Out

CYM Supper

Children’s Choir

Children, Youth & Adult Bible Study
Adult Choir Practice

Vision Articles Due

Men’s Bible Study

Quilting Group

WMU Valentine’s Banquet

2/19/23

2/20/23
2/21/23
2/22/23

2/24/23

2/25/23

9:45
11:00
2:00
6:30

Future Opportunities:
(2/19/23—2/25/23

am
am
pm
pm

Sunday School

Worship Service/Baptist Women’s Day
C.A.R.E./Stewart Wood

AHG (Troop)

FELLOWSHIP HALL RESERVED (Hospitality)

6:00
6:00
6:30
7:30
5:00
6:30
6:30
9:00

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
am

FAMILY NIGHT SUPPER

NO Children’s Choir

Children, Youth & Adult Bible Study
Adult Choir Practice

AHG Lock-In Set Up

AHG Lock-In Begins

Men’s Bible Study

AHG Lock In Ends




