February 5, 2023							
Membership		353	Sunday School Enroll.	95			
11:00 Worship		71	Sunday School Atten.	41			
General Receipts	\$	4038.10	Hospitality	\$100.00			
Regular Offering	\$	3938.10	Building Fund	\$100.00			
Benevolence Fund	\$	0.00					

Feb Tellers: Alice Smith & Lynn Walton

Feb Ushers: Paul Greggs, Buddy Hogge & Howard Warren

Today: Next Week:

Older Child: Jayme & Brody Sanford D. Gandee & M. Gandee

Young Child: Sonya Anthony Joyce Marshall

Infant Nursery: Lynn Walton TBD

SS Nursery: Howard Warren Howard Warren Deacon: Barry Milligan Stewart Wood

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Barry Milligan and his church families: Nancy Dyson, Chris Gibbons, Ricky Green, Carol Hall, Charlie Holt, Maribel Loveland, Sandy McElfresh, Gail Mongold, Jamie Moore, Steve Moret and Troy Walls.

Birthdays & Anniversaries 2/12/23-2/18/23

Anniversaries:

None

Birthdays:

2/12: Brendan Greggs 2/13: Hope Hutson 2/18: Ann Hogge

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE CHURCH OFFICE:

secretary@gloptbaptist.org or 804-642-2555

Welcome To Gloucester Point Baptist Church



7741 Terrapin Cove Road P.O. Box 305 Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062 www.gloptbaptist.org Phone: (804) 642~2555

Pastor Mike Mines Margaret Sarratori Connie Stewart Dr. Paul R. Garber Members Guest Pastor
Director of Music
CYM Coordinator
Pastor Emeritus
Ministers

We thank God you are here and hope you get to know Jesus by receiving His love and His church's ministries. Please fill out a "Welcome or C.A.R.E. Card" & place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am WORSHIP February 12, 2023

PRELUDE	
CALL TO WORSHIP * 476 vs 1 & 3 HYMN OF PRAISE * 203 vs All	"Be Strong in the Lord" "His Name is Wonderful"
WELCOME/ANNOUNCMENTS MINISTRIES/PRAYER	Barry Milligan, Deacon Barry Milligan, Deacon
ANTHEM	Chancel Choir
PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: Luke 14:1-6	Kayla Drexler
HYMN OF OFFERING * 502 vs 1 & 2 OFFERTORY PRAYER	"Open My Eyes, That I May See" Barry Milligan, Deacon
OFFERING DOXOLOGY *	Hymn 253
SCRIPTURE: Numbers 22:23 MESSAGE: "Free Your Mind and the	Pastor Mike Mines Rest Will Follow"
HYMN OF INVITATION * 294 (please use your hymnals)	"Have Thine Own Way Lord"
CLOSING PRAYER CLOSING CHORUS * 386	Pastor Mike Mines "The Family of God"
POSTLUDE Please take this time	to greet one another
*Congregation Stands	
"As you go, make disciple Pray, call, visit, minister, witnes	

CLOSING CHORUS #386 "The Family of God"

I'm so glad I'm a part of the family of God-I've been washed in the fountain, cleansed by His blood! Joint heirs with Jesus as we travel this sod; For I'm part of the family, the family of God.

This Week's Opportunities: 2/12/23–2/18/23					
2/12/23	9:15	am	SS Breakfast/Seekers & Romans		
	9:45	am	Sunday School		
	11:00	am	Worship Service		
	12:00	pm	Children's Council Meeting		
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E./Barry Milligan		
2/13/23			WMU Focus Week (13th–19th)		
	6:30	pm	AHG Ministry Team Meeting		
2/14/23	9:30	am	Community Morning Out		
2/15/23	5:30	pm	CYM Supper		
	6:00	pm	Children's Choir		
	6:30	pm	Children, Youth & Adult Bible Study		
	7:30	pm	Adult Choir Practice		
2/16/23			Vision Articles Due		
2/17/23	6:30	pm	Men's Bible Study		
2/18/23	9:00	am	Quilting Group		
	6:00	pm	WMU Valentine's Banquet		

<u>Future Opportunities:</u> (2/19/23—2/25/23						
(=, ==, == 2, ==, ==						
2/19/23	9:45	am	Sunday School			
	11:00	am	Worship Service/Baptist Women's Day			
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E./Stewart Wood			
2/20/23	6:30	pm	AHG (Troop)			
2/21/23	FELLOWSHIP HALL RESERVED (Hospitality)					
2/22/23	6:00	pm	FAMILY NIGHT SUPPER			
	6:00	pm	NO Children's Choir			
	6:30	pm	Children, Youth & Adult Bible Study			
	7:30	pm	Adult Choir Practice			
2/24/23	5:00	pm	AHG Lock-In Set Up			
	6:30	pm	AHG Lock-In Begins			
	6:30	pm	Men's Bible Study			
2/25/23	9:00	am	AHG Lock In Ends			